2019 RES-258 AUTHORIZATION TO APPLY FOR 2020 STATE OF WISCONSIN DNR **URBAN FORESTRY GRANTS** WHEREAS, Dane County Land & Water Resources is interested in obtaining cost-share grants from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for the purpose of a designing and implementing an Urban Forestry Career Pathways initiative and Forestry Revitalization Management. FURTHERMORE, a subsequent resolution would establish any grant funding awarded to Dane County in the Land & Water Resources budget. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Dane County will comply with all local, state, and federal rules, regulations and ordinances relating to this project and the cost-share agreement; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Board of Supervisors and County Executive hereby authorize the Forester Specialist and Director of Dane County Land & Water Resources or his or her designee to sign and submit the grant application, grant agreement, reports and the grant reimbursement request to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.